(5)   Applicant must obtain approval from the Department of Public Works and the City Council Member of the District and Ward the cafe is in.

(6)   The City Council Member representing the District where the cafe is proposed shall acknowledge, in writing, having reviewed the application, prior to issuance of the permit.

(7)   A one hundred twenty-five dollar ($125.00) application fee on all new sidewalk cafe applications. A fifty dollar ($50.00) renewal fee each year after.]
§ 416.06  Sidewalk Cafés (Purpose)
It is the purpose of this legislation to permit and encourage Sidewalk Cafés in City of Pittsburgh neighborhoods, as a way of providing vibrant enhancements to pedestrian-oriented business districts.